



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava and
Mr. Amit Dhyani, Advs.

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali and Ms. Amreen
Khaliq, Advs. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
03.04.2024

1. The court does not have any report from the Mediation Centre, though learned Counsel for the appellants submits that attempt at mediation could not fructify.

2. The Mediation Centre is requested to place on record a report regarding outcome of mediation.

3. In view of submission made by learned Counsel for the appellants, list on 23 August 2024 for framing of substantial questions of law.

4. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of the respective submissions not exceeding four pages each after



exchanging copies with each other, at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 3, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any