



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 88/2021**

**LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.Appellants**

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

**SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORS.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali and Ms. Amreen
Khaliq, Advs. for R-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
23.08.2024

**RSA 88/2021& CM APPL. 42881/2021 & CM APPL. 42883/2021 (for
condonation of delay)**

1. It is 4.45 p.m. Owing to paucity of time, it will not be possible to take up the present matter today.
2. List on 09.12.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 23, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any