



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021**

**LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORS**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava, Adv.

versus

**SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Amran Khaliq,
Mr. Md. Shahnawar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

CM APPL. 42883/2021

1. This is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act read with Section 151 of CPC for condonation of delay of nine days.
2. For the reasons stated in the application the same stands allowed and the delay is condoned.

RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021

3. Let the appeal be listed for hearing on admission on 24.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/KG