



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021 & CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH
LRS AND ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava and Mr. Amit
Dhyani, Advocates (M:9810108209)

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Ms. Amreen K, Mr.
Shahnawaz and Mr. Azhar Ayaz,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.01.2025

The appellant has filed the written submissions however the respondents have not filed the written submissions.

Let the written submissions for framing the substantial question of law be framed with a copy to the appellant at least one week in advance before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/PU/SMG