



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Srivastava with Mr. Amit
Dhyani, Advocates.
Mr. P. K. Handa with Mr. Ujjwal
Handa, Advocates.

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali with Ms. Amreen
Khaliq, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 13th August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 29, 2025

ds