



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava, Advocate.

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 24th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 13, 2025/ak