



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 88/2021
LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORSAppellants

Through:

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Arsh Kaul and Mr. A. Ali,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

CM APPL. 73248/2025

By way of the present application filed under section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908, the applicant/respondent No.4 seeks fixation of a specific time for hearing in the matter on the next date *i.e.* 24.11.2025.

In view of the position of the Board, it is not feasible to accede to the request.

The application is dismissed.

RSA 88/2021

Re-notify on 24th November 2025, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/ak