



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021 & CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava, Advocate.

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Amreen Khaliq, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
24.11.2025

%

Respondents have not filed written synopsis as was directed *vide* order dated 03.04.2024. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks further time to do so.

Let written synopsis be filed by the respondents before the next date; with copy to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 30th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

SS