



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT. COL. SH. I. S. DHINGRA (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava, Adv.

versus

SH. JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali and Ms. Amreen
Khaliq, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **30.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks two days' time on the ground that Appellants are willing to settle the matter.
2. List on 02.04.2026 on Top of the Board.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MARCH 30, 2026/R