



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA(DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Kabeer Shrivastava, Advocate.
versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)THROUGH LRS AND
ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Amreen Khaliq and
Arsh Kaul Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

02.04.2026

%

1. Arguments addressed on behalf of both the parties.
2. Written submissions, if any, be filed within seven days.
3. Copies of the Documents submitted by learned counsel for the R-4 today in the Court, be taken on record.
4. List on 16.04.2026 on the 'Top of the Board'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 2, 2026/va