



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 88/2021 & CM APPL. 42881/2021 (stay)

LT COL SH I S DHINGRA (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Counsel for Appellants (appearance
not given).

versus

SH JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali and Ms. Amreen
Khaliq, Advocates for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

1. Written Submissions still not filed on behalf of the Appellants in terms of the Order dated 02.04.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants, submits that he had filed the Written Submissions with a delay of two days but they are under objection.
3. The objection be cleared within two days, failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be paid to the Respondents.
4. Learned counsel for the Appellants, has taken an objection that the vakalatnama of the learned counsel for the Respondents, is still not on record.
5. Be listed on 18.05.2026 *at the top of the Board*.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 16, 2026/RS