



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 88/2021, CM APPL. 42881/2021**

LT. COL. SH. I. S. DHINGRA (DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Kabeer Shrivastava, Advocate.
versus

SH. JAI CHAND DHINGRA (DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Aquib Ali, Mr. Arsh Kaul,
Advocates for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. Written submissions have been filed on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Fifteen day's time is given to the Respondent for filing the written submissions, failing which the same shall be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.25,000/-to be deposited with Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Arguments have already been addressed.
4. List on 03.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 18, 2026/VA